• 17 - seventeen 
• 18 - eighteen 
• 19 - nineteen 
• 20 - twenty 
• 21 - twenty-one 
• 22 - twenty-two 
• 23 - twenty-three 
• 30 - thirty 
• 40 - forty 
• 50 - fifty 
• 60 - sixty 
• 70 - seventy 
• 80 - eighty 
• 90 - ninety 
• 100 - one hundred* 
• 101 - one hundred and one 
• 200 - two hundred 
• 300 - three hundred 
• 1000 - one thousand 
• 1,000,000 - one million 
• 10,000,000 - ten million 

* Instead of saying One Hundred, you can say A hundred. 

e.g. (127) one hundred and twenty-seven OR (127) a hundred and twenty-seven. 

The same rule applies for one thousand (a thousand) and one million (a million) 

Notice that you need to use a hyphen (-) when you write the numbers between 21 and 99. 

With long numbers, we usually divide them into groups of three which are divided by a